## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
	N	ame	Execution Date	
Authentication Technologies,Ltd.			08/06/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: RMail Limited	RMail Limited			
	71, Pitts Bay Road			
	Pembroke, HM 08			
State/Country: BERMUDA				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2				
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 6182		2219		
Patent Number: 65713		334		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (310)824-9696				
Fax Number: (310)824-9090 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 310-824-5555				
	mmandel@fulpat.com			
orrespondent Name: John K. Fitzgerald				
Address Line 1: FULWIDE				
Address Line 2: 6060 Cer	6060 Center Drive, Tenth Floor			
Address Line 4: Los Ange	Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90045			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		RMAIL-82723		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		John K. Fitzgerald		
Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSIGNMENT-AUTHENTICA source=ASSIGNMENT-AUTHENTICA				

-

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, Authentix – Authentication Technologies, Ltd., a company established under the laws of the State of Israel with a place of business at 12 Avtalyon St. Ramat-Gan 52424, Israel ("Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Rmail Limited, a corporation established under the laws of the Nation of Bermuda with a place of business at 73 Front Street, Hamilton, Bermuda ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire rights, title, and interests in, to and under the issued U.S. and foreign patents set forth in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto; and all reissues or extensions of such patents; all reissues of the aforesaid patents; all inventions disclosed, set forth, and claimed in the patents: as well as any and all Letters Patent in all foreign countries, excluding Israel, relating to any or all of such inventions disclosed, set forth, and claimed in the patents, which Assignee may apply for or obtain without further authorization from Assignor; to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of infringement occurring prior to, on or following the date hereof, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for, its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns.

Executed effective as of the bud day of Muguet, 2009.

AUTHENTIX - AUTHENTICATION TECHNOLOGIES, LTD.

Printed Name: Michael Feldbau Title: CEO



1

## SCHEDULE A to ASSIGNMENT

Country	Patent No.
European Patent (effective for: Belgium, Switzerland/Liechtenstein, Germany, France, Great Britain, Italy, Netherlands and Sweden)	EP 0 760 565 B1
BE Belgium	EP 0 760 565 B1
CH Switzerland	EP 0 760 565 B1
DE Germany	EP 0 760 565 B1
FR France	EP 0 760 565 B1
UK United Kingdom	EP 0 760 565 B1
IT Italy	EP 0 760 565 B1
NL Netherlands	EP 0 760 565 B1
SE Sweden	EP 0 760 565 B1
Australia	706 661
China	ZL 96197923.2
New Zealand	315 069
Canada	2,234,454
USA	6,182,219
USA (continuation application)	6,571,334
	<u> </u>

1108411

**RECORDED: 08/26/2009** 



PATENT REEL: 023148 FRAME: 0182

2